## LAKE DON PEDRO COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

## **RESOLUTION 2016-xxx**

## Resolution calling for General District Election in the

## **Lake Don Pedro Community Services District**

WHEREAS, an election will be held within the Lake Don Pedro Community Services District on November 8, 2016 for the purpose of electing three members for a Full Term Seat and two members for a Two Year Term Seat to the Lake Don Pedro Community Services District Board of Directors

and

**WHEREAS,** whenever two or more elections are called to be held on the same day, in the same territory, or in part of the same territory, such elections should be consolidated,

and

- WHEREAS, the Lake Don Pedro Community Services District Board of Directors hereby certifies that there have been no changes to the boundaries of the Lake Don Pedro Community Services District since the last election held within the District. The map previously submitted to Mariposa County in 2008 is certified by the District to be true and correct.
- **NOW,THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that an election be held on November 8, 2016 for the purpose of electing three (3) full term members and two (2) two year term members to the District Board of Directors;

and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that the Lake Don Pedro Community Services District requests the governing body of the County of Mariposa, as prescribed by Elections Code Section 10402 and 10403 to consolidate the regularly scheduled District Election with any other elections to be held on November 8, 2016.

and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that the Candidate is to pay for the publication of the candidate's statement pursuant to Elections Code Section 13307. The limitation of the number of words that a candidate may use in his/her Candidate's Statement is 200 words maximum:

and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that the Lake Don Pedro Community Services District agree to reimburse the County of Mariposa for the District's share of the costs of the election.

**THEREFORE**, this resolution was passed and approved by the Board of Directors of the

Lake Don Pedro Community Services District, this 18th day of April 2016 by the following vote:

 $\mathbf{AYES:} \qquad \qquad (0)$ 

NOES: (0)

**ABSENT:**(0)

Resolution 2016-xxx

Approved xxxx

	Danny Johnson, President of the Board
ATTEST:	Dainty Johnson, 1 resident of the Board
Syndie Marchesiello, Secretary to the Bo	pard
	CERTIFICATE OF SECRETARY
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Secretary of the <b>Lake Don Pedro Community Services District</b> , don was duly and regularly updated on the 18th day of April, 2016 at the
	Syndie Marchesiello, Secretary to the Board